

## OFFICIAL MNGOP CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 5 CONVENTION CALL

To Delegates and Alternates in Congressional District 5, Republican Party of Minnesota

Pursuant to the Constitutions of the Republican Party of Minnesota and the MNGOP Congressional District 5, the Congressional District 5 GOP Convention is hereby called to meet at:

VFW Post No. 494 5222 Bass Lake Road, Crystal, Minnesota Saturday, April 22, 2023, at 10:00 A.M.

Registration will open at 9:00 A.M. and the Convention will come to order at 10:00. Registration will close at 10:15 A.M. The Convention fee will be \$25.00 (no delegate, alternate or guest will be turned away if unable to pay). Attendees may prepay at the following link: <a href="https://secure.anedot.com/mngop-cd5/general-fund">https://secure.anedot.com/mngop-cd5/general-fund</a>. Secure Credit Card payment will also be available at the venue.

## The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Consideration of CD5 Constitution and Rules, including amendments
- 2. Election of Congressional District Party Officers (Chair, Deputy Chair, Secretary, Treasurer and Vice Chairs)
- 3. Election of Delegate and Alternate(s) to the MNGOP State Central Committee
- 4. Other Such Business as May Properly Come Before the Convention

Persons who wish to run for one of the above positions may contact Nominations Committee Chair Patty Mesenbrink no later than Saturday, April 15, 2023. Ms. Mesenbrink may be reached at <a href="mailto:msportie@gmail.com">mnsportie@gmail.com</a>. The nominations committee



will interview and consider the qualifications of each candidate for office prior to the convention. All those who put their name forth as candidates will be contacted by the nominations committee.

For additional information, please contact: **Alec Beck** at 952-457-7682 **or email** beck.alec1961@gmail.com

~Alec Beck, Chair, Congressional District 5 GOP

**NOTE:** A quorum is needed to transact business. Your attendance is extremely important!